NFL - Game Time: 10/23/2011 20:20 EST

Indianapolis Colts
New Orleans Saints

Scoring Summary
First Quarter
Saints

Drive: 6 Plays, 41 Yards, 2:59

Saints

Drive: 6 Plays, 81 Yards, 1:39

Saints

Drive: 8 Plays, 52 Yards, 3:42

Second Quarter
Saints

Drive: 7 Plays, 69 Yards, 3:51

Saints

Drive: 11 Plays, 53 Yards, 5:28

Colts

Drive: 7 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:24

Saints

Drive: 7 Plays, 52 Yards, 1:56

Third Quarter
Saints

Drive: 10 Plays, 75 Yards, 5:44

Saints

Drive: 11 Plays, 60 Yards, 6:5

Fourth Quarter
Saints

Drive: 6 Plays, 58 Yards, 2:58

Saints
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

is Colts Player
Passing
C. Painter
D. Orlovsky

Rushing
D. Carter
D. Brown
C. Painter
J. Addai

Receiving
R. Wayne
P. Garcon
A. Collie
B. Eldridge
J. Addai

Fumbles
D. Carter
C. Painter

Defense
A. Bethea
K. Thomas
P. Wheeler
J. Powers
P. Angerer
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Indianapolis Colts

1"
6
5
0
4-11,36 %
0-0,- %
1-1,100 %
1-1,100 %
252
46
55
155
23
6.7
1
97
12-22-1
4.2
0
1-5
31
1-13
0
1-18

0-0

6-46.5
7-49
2-2
0-0
0
0-0
0
0-0,- %
1-1, 100 %
0-0,-%
0
21:41

Carries
10
9
2
2

NN W W

Number

NO

9:02 Marques Colston 14 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)
5:31 Marques Colston 4 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)

0:42 Darren Sproles 6 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)

Final

62

10:39 Jed Collins 1 yd run (John Kasay kick)

4:20 John Kasay 23 yd FG

1:56 Delone Carter 2 yd run (Adam Vinatieri kick)

0:0 John Kasay 47 yd FG

9:16 Jimmy Graham 4 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)

1:41 Jimmy Graham 2 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)

12:26 Darren Sproles 16 yd run (John Kasay kick)

12:12 Leigh Torrence 42 yd interception return (John Kasay kick)

New Orleans Saints
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5-6, 83 %
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2
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31-35-0

2-4
125
4-27

2-56

1-42

1-53.0
1-10
0-0
0-0
0
2-0
0
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8-8, 100 %
0-0,-%
0
38:19
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New Orleans Saints Player Statistics

Passing
D. Brees

Rushing

M. Ingram
D. Sproles
P. Thomas
J. Collins

R. Meachem

Receiving

M. Colston

P. Thomas

J. Graham

L. Moore

R. Meachem
D. Sproles

D. Henderson
M. Ingram

Kicking
J. Kasay

Defense
J. Casillas
J. Dunbar
J. Vima

Cmp
31

Carries
14
12
10

Att
35

Yds
91
88
57

-1

Made
23,47
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8/8

Sack-Yds
1-5
0-0
0-0

TDs

Int



T. Johnson

J. Lefeged

D. Caldwell
E. Sims

K. Conner

A. Johnson
D. Muir

J. Anderson
F. Moala

R. Mathews
T. Brayton

J. Linkenbach
J. Hughes

C. Gronkowski
J. Tamme

R. Mathis

J. Snow

J. Lacey

Punt Returns
B. White

Kick Returns
J. Lefeged

Punting
P. McAfee

Misc

Officials: Scott Green, Bruce Stritesky, Tom Stabile, Tom Barnes, Dyrol Prioleau, Larry Rose, Scott Helverson, Carl Madsen

Attendance: 73,012
Time of Game: 2:48
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Yds
13

Yds
18

Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
1-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
279
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Avg
46.5

in20

T. Johnson
R. Harper

C. Jordan

S. Rogers

P. Robinson
T. Porter

J. Greer

M. Jenkins
S. Shanle

J. Amaya

L. Torrence
M. Wilson

I. Abdul-Quddus
R. Humber
S. Ellis

J. Charleston
W. Smith

Interceptions
L. Torrence

Punt Returns
D. Sproles

Kick Returns
D. Sproles

Punting
T. Morstead
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Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
53
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Avg
53.0

in20



