NFL - Game Time: 10/23/2011 20:20 E	-ot										
	1	2	3	4	Final						
Indianapolis Colts New Orleans Saints	0 21	7 13	0 14	0 14	7 62						
Scoring Summary											
First Quarter	Ind	NO	Manuary Calabra 44 and asso from Days Passo (John Kessy bigh)								
Saints Drive: 6 Plays, 41 Yards, 2:59	TD 0	9:02 7	Marques Colston 14 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)								
Saints Drive: 6 Plays, 81 Yards, 1:39	TD 0	5:31 14	Marques Colston 4 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)								
Saints	TD	0:42	Darren Sproles 6 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)								
Drive: 8 Plays, 52 Yards, 3:42 Second Quarter	0 Ind	21 NO									
Saints Drive: 7 Plays, 69 Yards, 3:51	TD	10:39	Jed Collins 1 yd run (John Kasay kick)								
Saints	0 FG	28 4:20	John Kasay 23 yd FG								
Drive: 11 Plays, 53 Yards, 5:28 Colts	0 TD	31 1:56	Delone Carter 2 yd run (Adam Vinatieri kick)								
Drive: 7 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:24	7	31									
Saints Drive: 7 Plays, 52 Yards, 1:56	FG 7	0:0 34	John Kasay 47 yd FG								
Third Quarter Saints	Ind TD	NO 9:16	limmy Graham 4 vd nass from Draw Brass (John Kasay kirk)								
Drive: 10 Plays, 75 Yards, 5:44	7	41	Jimmy Graham 4 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)								
Saints Drive: 11 Plays, 60 Yards, 6:5	TD 7	1:41 48	Jimmy Graham 2 yd pass from Drew Brees (John Kasay kick)								
Fourth Quarter	Ind	NO									
Saints Drive: 6 Plays, 58 Yards, 2:58	TD 7	12:26 55	Darren Sproles 16 yd run (John Kasay kick)								
Saints Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0	TD 7	12:12 62	Leigh Torrence 42 yd interception return (John Kasay kick)								
	,	UZ									
Team Stats	Indianapolis Colts	New Orleans Saints									
First Downs Rushing	11 6	36 16									
Passing	5	19									
Penalty 3rd Down Efficiency	0 4-11, 36 %	1 6-8, 75 %									
4th Down Efficiency	0-0, - %	0-0, - %									
Red-Zone Efficiency Goal-To-Go Efficiency	1-1, 100 % 1-1, 100 %	7-8, 88 % 5-6, 83 %									
Total Net Yards Total Plays	252 46	557 75									
Yards/Play	5.5	7.4									
Net Rushing Yards Rushes	155 23	236 38									
Yards/Carry Rushing TDs	6.7 1	6.2 2									
Net Passing Yards	97	321									
Comp-Att-Int Yards/Attempt	12-22-1 4.2	31-35-0 8.7									
Passing TDs Sack-Yds	0 1-5	5 2-4									
Return Yards	31	125									
Punt Returns-Yards Punt Return TDs	1-13 0	4-27 0									
Kick Returns-Yards	1-18	2-56									
Kick Return TDs Int Returns-Yards	0 0-0	0 1-42									
Int Return TDs Punts Average	0 6-46.5	1 1-53.0									
Penalties - Yards	7-49	1-10									
Fumbles Lost Own-Recover-Yards	2-2 0-0	0-0 0-0									
Own-Recover TDs Opp-Recover-Yards	0 0-0	0 2-0									
Opp-Recover TDs	0	0									
Field Goals Extra Points	0-0, - % 1-1, 100 %	2-2, 100 % 8-8, 100 %									
Two Point Conversions Safeties	0-0, - % 0	0-0, - %									
Time of Posession	21:41	38:19									
Indianapolis Colts Player Statistics						New Orleans Saints Pl					
Passing C. Painter	Cmp 9	Att 17	Yds 67	TDs 0	Int 1	Passing D. Brees	Cmp 31	Att 35	Yds 325	TDs 5	Int O
D. Orlovsky	3	5	35	0	o O					Ŭ	
Rushing	Carries	Yds	TDs			Rushing M. Ingram	Carries 14	Yds 91	TDs 0		
D. Carter D. Brown	10 9	89 47	1 0			D. Sproles P. Thomas	12 10	88 57	1 0		
C. Painter	2	11	0			J. Collins	1	1	1		
J. Addai	2	8	0			R. Meachem	1	-1	0		
Receiving R. Wayne	Rec 3	Yds 36	TDs 0			Receiving M. Colston	Rec 7	Yds 98	TDs 2		
P. Garcon	3	31	0			P. Thomas	5	68	0		
A. Collie B. Eldridge	2 2	12 12	0 0			J. Graham L. Moore	6 3	54 44	2		
J. Addai	2	11	0			R. Meachem D. Sproles	2 6	27 19	0 1		
Fumbles	Number					D. Henderson	1	9	0		
D. Carter C. Painter	1 1					M. Ingram	1	6	0		
		Apat	Sook VIII-	DD.		Kicking	FG	Made	XP		
Defense A. Bethea	TK 7	Asst 4	Sack-Yds 0-0	PD 1		J. Kasay	2/2	23, 47	8/8		
K. Thomas P. Wheeler	7 6	3 4	0-0 0-0	1 0		Defense J. Casillas	TK 2	Asst 3	Sack-Yds 1-5	PD 0	
J. Powers	4 2	3 5	0-0 0-0	0		J. Dunbar J. Vilma	2	2	0-0 0-0	0	
P. Angerer	2	5	U-U	0		J. VIIIIId	1	3	U-U	U	

	_	•				T. Morstead	1	0	53	53.0	0
P. McAfee	6	0	279	46.5	2	Punting	Punts	Blocks	Yds	Avg	in20
Punting	Punts	Blocks	Yds	Avg	in20	В. оргоюз	2	30			
						D. Sproles	2	56			
•						Kick Returns	Ret	Yds			
J. Lefeged	1	18				- P					
Kick Returns	Ret	Yds				D. Sproles	4	27			
						Punt Returns	Ret	Yds			
B. White	1	13									
Punt Returns	Ret	Yds				L. Torrence	1	42			
						Interceptions	Int	Yds			
J. Lacey	0	0	0-0	0							
J. Snow	0	0	0-0	0		W. Smith	0	1	0-0	0	
R. Mathis	1	0	0-0	0		J. Charleston	0	1	0-0	0	
J. Tamme	0	0	0-0	0		S. Ellis	0	1	0-0	1	
C. Gronkowski	0	0	0-0	0		R. Humber	0	0	0-0	0	
J. Hughes	0	0	0-0	0		I. Abdul-Quddus	0	0	0-0	0	
J. Linkenbach	0	0	0-0	0		M. Wilson	1	0	0-0	0	
T. Brayton	1	0	1-3	0		L. Torrence	1	0	0-0	1	
R. Mathews	1	1	0-0	0		J. Amaya	1	1	0-0	0	
F. Moala	1	1	0-0	0		S. Shanle	1	1	0-0	0	
J. Anderson	1	1	1-1	0		M. Jenkins	2	0	0-0	0	
D. Muir	2	0	0-0	0		J. Greer	2	0	0-0	1	
A. Johnson	2	0	0-0	0		T. Porter	2	0	0-0	1	
K. Conner	1	2	0-0	0		P. Robinson	2	0	0-0	1	
E. Sims	1	4	0-0	0		S. Rogers	1	2	0-0	0	
D. Caldwell	2	2	0-0	1		C. Jordan	2	1	0-0	1	
J. Lefeged	4	1	0-0	0		R. Harper	2	1	0-0	0	
T. Johnson	4	1	0-0	0		T. Johnson	1	3	0-0	0	

Misc
Officials: Scott Green, Bruce Stritesky, Tom Stabile, Tom Barnes, Dyrol Prioleau, Larry Rose, Scott Helverson, Carl Madsen
Attendance: 73,012
Time of Game: 2:48